# Robin Industries Inc. Employees' Educational Resource Fund

For employees and family members of **Robin Industries**, **Inc.**: Elasto-Tec Division, Robin Technical Services, Holmco Division, Fredericksburg Facility, Cleveland Division, Sharon Center Mold & Die and Berlin Division

### THE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Educational Resource Fund is a scholarship fund created for the employees and family members of Robin industries, Inc. The Fund helps eligible persons study at a university, college or recognized educational or job training program. Unlike many scholarship funds, it may also support education or job training that develops a unique skill or talent.

The Educational Resource Fund awards scholarships three times a year. Scholarships are for one year, but can be renewed annually. In the case of educational or job training programs, scholarships are for the length of the course.

The Fund was established at The Cleveland Foundation by an anonymous donor. An independent Selection Committee, chosen by the Foundation, makes decisions on scholarships. Foundation staff administers the fund and provides advice to interested individuals.

### **ELIGIBILITY**

To be eligible, you must meet these requirements:

- Be an employee of Robin Industries, Inc .and employed full or part time, continuously, for the last two years, or
- 2) Be a family member, including a spouse, domestic partner, dependent (child, stepchild or grandchild) or parent of an eligible employee of Robin Industries, Inc and
- 3) Already be admitted to the class or program for which you are seeking support

## This application accepted anytime through October 15, 2014

(Important: Please submit your application prior to the beginning date of your class(es). There will be no back-funding for classes begun before Selection Committee consideration.)

The Selection Committee bases its scholarship decisions on the completed application and continuation of three criteria: career or life goals and objectives, educational history and personal character. Financial need is considered when demand is greater than available resources. Award amounts are based upon the earnings of the fund. The current range is from 100% of the cost of tuition and fees to a maximum of \$500 for part-time honorary awards to \$3,000 for full-time status.



The Cleveland Foundation 1422 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1300 Cleveland, OH 44115-2001 216.861.3810 Fax: 216.861-6754

# Robin Industries, Inc. Employees' Educational Resource Fund

For employees and family members of **Robin Industries**, **Inc.**: Elasto-Tec Division, Robin Technical Services, Holmco Division, Fredericksburg Facility, Cleveland Division, Sharon Center Mold & Die and Berlin Division

## **APPLICATION FOR SINGLE CLASS OR CLASSES**

NOTE: \$1,000 maximum unless Student Aid Report (SAR) from Free Application or Federal Student Aid is submitted.

1.						
2.	Name	First	MI	Last	t	
3.	Home Address	Street	City 4.	State	Zip	
٥.	-	Home phone w/area code Social Security Number				
5.		obin Industries, Inc.,	or any parent or subsidiary division	· · · · · ·	Yes □ No	
6.	If you are not an eligible employee, please name your employee-sponsor and your relationship to this person:					
7.	At which plant does he/she work?					
8.	How are you related to this person?					
9.	Where do you plan to study? Address, branch (if applicable) and campus phone number:					
10.	. What is your goal for taking this class?					
11.	. What will you study? (Please attach a copy of the class description, including cost, from the course catalog.)					
12.	When does your o	class begin?	12. When do you exp	pect to finish?		
13.	How much does the (Please state exa		14. After you comple	te this course, will you ta	ake more courses?	
15.	-		LETTER  prief letter about yourself and your full the ship would help you meet your goals.	_	ucation and career	
	OTHER INFORMATION  Your application must be filled out completely and accompanied by the requested course description/catalogue page and the letter indicated above to be considered. Again, to obtain the maximum, a SAR is required. If you have questions, call Marvelous Baker, The Cleveland Foundation's scholarship officer at 216.615.7138.					
	Please send your application to: The Cleveland Foundation, Attention: Scholarships, 1422 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1300, Cleveland, OH 44115					
	If you get a schola	f you get a scholarship from this fund, may we identify you in Foundation or company publications?   Yes  No				

The information provided on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge.					
Applicant Signature	Date				
Employee Sponsor	Date				